Bus

Tram 4

Direction

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr. — Leipzig, Heiterblick, Tes-
lastr.

10 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr.

Leipzig, Wiebelstr.

Leipzig, Torgauer Platz

Leipzig, Volksgarten

Leipzig, Permoser-/Torgauer Str.

Leipzig, Schwantesstr.

Leipzig, Bautzner Str.

Leipzig, Hohentichelnstr.

Leipzig, Arcus Park

Leipzig, Heiterblick, Teslastr.

Go to website

Route schedule

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr. — Leipzig, Heiterblick, Tes-
lastr.

Monday 20:55-23:41
Tuesday 01:14-23:41
Wednesday 01:14-23:41
Thursday 01:14-23:41
Friday 01:14-23:41
Saturday 01:14-23:11
Sunday -
Route info

Direction: Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr.
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 0 hour 13 min

.’»"::..N-

Mockau-MNord

nerai-

brichr- The
Iserne
& 7 L\
| EssenerStrofie, >
| | - Mockdu Sud T .
Mackern | Eutritzsch ) " =
\%\A | i i 3
‘-..-_._ 1 i
He | fx % i G
e ¥ s
& = 1 '
o

-’-\%\---'Schﬁnefr_‘ld—
"'Abinaunldurf

Schonefeld-

2 i
QOst
. Rodeinerg / h i z

i
AN
C v

|
Tantriim Wacr 1

u 4 BusMaps

_Q;pensti'eetr\.ﬂap contri bg&rs


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str. — Leipzig, Sportforum

Sud

12 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str.

Leipzig, Beyerleinstr.

Leipzig, Landsberger/Max-Liebermann-Str.

Leipzig, Viertelsweg

Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Coppiplatz (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Georg-Schumann-/Lindenthaler Str.

Leipzig, Menckestr.

Leipzig, Stallbaumstr.

Leipzig, Am Mickenschldsschen

Leipzig, Feuerbachstr.

Leipzig, Waldplatz

Leipzig, Sportforum Sid

Route schedule

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str. — Leipzig, Sportforum

Sud

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str.
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 19 min

00:43-19:52

00:43-19:52

00:43-19:52

00:43-19:52

00:43-19:52

00:43-23:01

00:43-23:01


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Portitzer Allee/S-Bahnhof Heiterblick — Leipzig,
Sellerhausen, Emmausstr.

10 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Portitzer Allee/S-Bahnhof Heiterblick

Leipzig, Heisenbergstr.

Leipzig, Paunsdorf, Nord

Leipzig, Ahornstr.

Leipzig, Am Vorwerk

Leipzig, Paunsdorf, StraRenbahnhof

Leipzig, Barbarastr.

Leipzig, Paunsdorf, Theodor-Heuss-Str.

Leipzig, Ostheimstr.

Leipzig, Sellerhausen, Emmausstr.

Route schedule

Leipzig, Portitzer Allee/S-Bahnhof Heiterblick — Leipzig,
Sellerhausen, Emmausstr.

Monday 04:21-22:13
Tuesday 04:21-22:13
Wednesday 04:21-22:13
Thursday 04:21-22:13
Friday 04:21-22:13
Saturday 04:43-22:13
Sunday 04:43
Route info

Direction: Leipzig, Portitzer Allee/S-Bahnhof Heiterblick
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 0 hour 13 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Sellerhausen, Emmausstr. — Leipzig, Gohlis,
Landsberger Str.

22 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Sellerhausen, Emmausstr.

Leipzig, Annenstr.

Leipzig, Edlichstr.

Leipzig, Wiebelstr.

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr.

Leipzig, Gerichtsweg

Leipzig, Johannisplatz

Leipzig, Augustusplatz

Leipzig, Hauptbahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Goerdelerring

Leipzig, Leibnizstr.

Leipzig, Waldplatz

Leipzig, Feuerbachstr.

Leipzig, Am Muckenschlésschen

Leipzig, Stallbaumstr.

Leipzig, Menckestr.

Leipzig, Georg-Schumann-/Lindenthaler Str.

Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Coppiplatz (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Viertelsweg

Leipzig, Landsberger/Max-Liebermann-Str.

Leipzig, Beyerleinstr.

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str.

Route schedule

Leipzig, Sellerhausen, Emmausstr. — Leipzig, Gohlis,

Landsberger Str.

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info

Direction: Leipzig, Sellerhausen, Emmausstr.
Stops: 22

Trip Duration: 0 hour 38 min

00:26-23:56

00:26-23:56

00:26-23:56

00:26-23:56

00:26-23:56

00:26-23:56

00:26-23:56


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Stotteritz, Holzhauser Str. — Leipzig, Heiterblick,
Teslastr.

18 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Stoétteritz, Holzhduser Str.

Leipzig, Kolmstr.

Leipzig, Rathaus Stétteritz

Leipzig, Weiliestr.

Leipzig, Breslauer Str.

Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Stétteritz (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Stotteritzer Str.

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Oststr.

Leipzig, Breite Str.

Leipzig, Wiebelstr.

Leipzig, Torgauer Platz

Leipzig, Volksgarten

Leipzig, Permoser-/Torgauer Str.

Leipzig, Schwantesstr.

Leipzig, Bautzner Str.

Leipzig, Hohentichelnstr.

Leipzig, Arcus Park

Leipzig, Heiterblick, Teslastr.

Route schedule

Leipzig, Stotteritz, Holzhduser Str. — Leipzig, Heiterblick,

Teslastr.

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig, Stotteritz, Holzhduser Str.
Stops: 18

Trip Duration: 0 hour 24 min

00:42-22:54

00:42-22:54

00:42-22:54

00:42-22:54

00:42-22:54

00:42-22:54

00:42-22:54


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Sellerhausen, Emmausstr. — Leipzig, Portitzer
Allee/S-Bahnhof Heiterblick

10 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Sellerhausen, Emmausstr.

Leipzig, Ostheimstr.

Leipzig, Paunsdorf, Theodor-Heuss-Str.

Leipzig, Barbarastr.

Leipzig, Paunsdorf, StralRenbahnhof

Leipzig, Am Vorwerk

Leipzig, Ahornstr.

Leipzig, Paunsdorf, Nord

Leipzig, Heisenbergstr.

Leipzig, Portitzer Allee/S-Bahnhof Heiterblick

Route schedule

Leipzig, Sellerhausen, Emmausstr. — Leipzig, Portitzer

Allee/S-Bahnhof Heiterblick

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig, Sellerhausen, Emmausstr.
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 0 hour 14 min

00:28-22:24

00:28-22:24

00:28-22:24

00:28-22:24

00:28-22:24

00:28-22:24

00:28-22:24


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction Route schedule

03:56-21:45

03:56-21:45

03:56-21:45

03:56-21:45

03:56-21:45

04:19-21:45

04:19-08:56

Leipzig, Heiterblick, Teslastr. — Leipzig, Stotteritz, Leipzig, Heiterblick, Teslastr. — Leipzig, Stotteritz,
Holzhauser Str. Holzhauser Str.
18 stops Monday
Open route schedule
Tuesday
Leipzig, Heiterblick, Teslastr.
Wednesday
Leipzig, Arcus Park
Thursday
Leipzig, Hohentichelnstr.
Friday
Leipzig, Bautzner Str.
Leipzig, Schwantesstr. Saturday
Leipzig, Permoser-/Torgauer Str. Sunday
Leipzig, Volksgarten
Route info
Leipzig, Torgauer Platz Direction: Leipzig, Heiterblick, Teslastr.
Stops: 18

Leipzig, Wiebelstr.
Trip Duration: 0 hour 25 min
Leipzig, Breite Str.
Leipzig, Riebeck-/Oststr.
Leipzig, Riebeck-/Stoétteritzer Str.
Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Stétteritz (Tram/Bus)
Leipzig, Breslauer Str.
Leipzig, Weiliestr.
Leipzig, Rathaus Stétteritz

Leipzig, Kolmstr.

Leipzig, Stoétteritz, Holzhduser Str.


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Goerdelerring — Leipzig, Technisches Rathaus

10 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Goerdelerring

Leipzig, Hauptbahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Augustusplatz

Leipzig, Johannisplatz

Leipzig, Gerichtsweg

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr.

Leipzig, Breite Str.

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Oststr.

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Stétteritzer Str.

Leipzig, Technisches Rathaus

Route schedule
Leipzig, Goerdelerring — Leipzig, Technisches Rathaus

Monday 14:13-18:53
Tuesday 14:13-18:53
Wednesday 14:13-18:53
Thursday 14:13-18:53
Friday 14:13-18:53
Saturday -
Sunday -
Route info

Direction: Leipzig, Goerdelerring
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 0 hour 18 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction
undefined — undefined

0 stops

Open route schedule

Route schedule
undefined — undefined

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info

No Stops

00:45

00:45

00:45

00:45

00:45

00:45

00:45


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Angerbriicke/StraBenbahnhof — Leipzig, Gohlis,
Landsberger Str.

13 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Angerbriicke/Strallenbahnhof

Leipzig, Sportforum Siid

Leipzig, Waldplatz

Leipzig, Feuerbachstr.

Leipzig, Am Mickenschldsschen

Leipzig, Stallbaumstr.

Leipzig, Menckestr.

Leipzig, Georg-Schumann-/Lindenthaler Str.

Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Coppiplatz (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Viertelsweg

Leipzig, Landsberger/Max-Liebermann-Str.

Leipzig, Beyerleinstr.

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str.

Route schedule

Leipzig, Angerbriicke/StralRenbahnhof — Leipzig, Gohlis,

Landsberger Str.

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info

04:05-04:22

04:05-04:22

04:05-04:22

04:05-04:22

04:05-04:22

04:19-06:35

04:19-09:03

Direction: Leipzig, Angerbriicke/StralRenbahnhof

Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 0 hour 20 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str. — Leipzig, Sellerhausen,

Emmausstr.

22 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str.

Leipzig, Beyerleinstr.

Leipzig, Landsberger/Max-Liebermann-Str.

Leipzig, Viertelsweg

Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Coppiplatz (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Georg-Schumann-/Lindenthaler Str.

Leipzig, Menckestr.

Leipzig, Stallbaumstr.

Leipzig, Am Mickenschldsschen

Leipzig, Feuerbachstr.

Leipzig, Waldplatz

Leipzig, Leibnizstr.

Leipzig, Goerdelerring

Leipzig, Hauptbahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Augustusplatz

Leipzig, Johannisplatz

Leipzig, Gerichtsweg

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr.

Leipzig, Wiebelstr.

Leipzig, Edlichstr.

Leipzig, Annenstr.

Leipzig, Sellerhausen, Emmausstr.

Route schedule

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str. — Leipzig, Sellerhausen,

Emmausstr.

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str.
Stops: 22

Trip Duration: 0 hour 38 min

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Heiterblick, Teslastr. — Leipzig, Reudnitz,
Koehlerstr.

10 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Heiterblick, Teslastr.

Leipzig, Arcus Park

Leipzig, Hohentichelnstr.

Leipzig, Bautzner Str.

Leipzig, Schwantesstr.

Leipzig, Permoser-/Torgauer Str.

Leipzig, Volksgarten

Leipzig, Torgauer Platz

Leipzig, Wiebelstr.

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr.

Route schedule

Leipzig, Heiterblick, Teslastr. — Leipzig, Reudnitz,
Koehlerstr.

Monday 04:15-05:22
Tuesday 04:15-05:22
Wednesday 04:15-05:22
Thursday 04:15-05:22
Friday 04:15-05:22
Saturday 04:27-09:22
Sunday 04:27
Route info

Direction: Leipzig, Heiterblick, Teslastr.
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 0 hour 12 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Stotteritz, Holzhauser Str. — Leipzig, Gohlis,
Landsberger Str.

27 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Stoétteritz, Holzhduser Str.

Leipzig, Kolmstr.

Leipzig, Rathaus Stétteritz

Leipzig, Weiliestr.

Leipzig, Breslauer Str.

Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Stétteritz (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Stotteritzer Str.

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Oststr.

Leipzig, Breite Str.

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr.

Leipzig, Gerichtsweg

Leipzig, Johannisplatz

Leipzig, Augustusplatz

Leipzig, Hauptbahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Goerdelerring

Leipzig, Leibnizstr.

Leipzig, Waldplatz

Leipzig, Feuerbachstr.

Leipzig, Am Muckenschlésschen

Leipzig, Stallbaumstr.

Leipzig, Menckestr.

Leipzig, Georg-Schumann-/Lindenthaler Str.

Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Coppiplatz (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Viertelsweg

Route schedule

Leipzig, Stotteritz, Holzhduser Str. — Leipzig, Gohlis,

Landsberger Str.

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig, Stotteritz, Holzhduser Str.
Stops: 27

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min

00:21-23:51

00:21-23:51

00:21-23:51

00:21-23:51

00:21-23:51

00:21-23:51

00:21-23:51


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Leipzig, Landsberger/Max-Liebermann-Str.

Leipzig, Beyerleinstr.

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str.



Direction

Leipzig, Technisches Rathaus — Leipzig, Johannisplatz

7 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Technisches Rathaus

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Stétteritzer Str.

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Oststr.

Leipzig, Breite Str.

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr.

Leipzig, Gerichtsweg

Leipzig, Johannisplatz

Route schedule

Leipzig, Technisches Rathaus — Leipzig, Johannisplatz

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig, Technisches Rathaus
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 0 hour 10 min

06:28-09:28

06:28-09:28

06:28-09:28

06:28-09:28

06:28-09:28


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Angerbriicke/Stralenbahnhof — Leipzig, Stot-
teritz, Holzhauser Str.

19 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Angerbriicke/Strallenbahnhof

Leipzig, Sportforum Siid

Leipzig, Waldplatz

Leipzig, Leibnizstr.

Leipzig, Goerdelerring

Leipzig, Hauptbahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Augustusplatz

Leipzig, Johannisplatz

Leipzig, Gerichtsweg

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr.

Leipzig, Breite Str.

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Oststr.

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Stotteritzer Str.

Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Stétteritz (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Breslauer Str.

Leipzig, Weilestr.

Leipzig, Rathaus Stétteritz

Leipzig, Kolmstr.

Leipzig, Stoétteritz, Holzhduser Str.

Route schedule

Leipzig, Angerbriicke/Strallenbahnhof — Leipzig, Stot-
teritz, Holzhduser Str.

Monday 04:29
Tuesday 04:29
Wednesday 04:29
Thursday 04:29
Friday 04:29
Saturday 04:34
Sunday 04:34-21:51
Route info

Direction: Leipzig, Angerbriicke/StralRenbahnhof
Stops: 19

Trip Duration: 0 hour 33 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Direction

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str. — Leipzig, Stétteritz,
Holzhauser Str.

27 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str.

Leipzig, Beyerleinstr.

Leipzig, Landsberger/Max-Liebermann-Str.

Leipzig, Viertelsweg

Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Coppiplatz (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Georg-Schumann-/Lindenthaler Str.

Leipzig, Menckestr.

Leipzig, Stallbaumstr.

Leipzig, Am Mickenschldsschen

Leipzig, Feuerbachstr.

Leipzig, Waldplatz

Leipzig, Leibnizstr.

Leipzig, Goerdelerring

Leipzig, Hauptbahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Augustusplatz

Leipzig, Johannisplatz

Leipzig, Gerichtsweg

Leipzig, Reudnitz, Koehlerstr.

Leipzig, Breite Str.

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Oststr.

Leipzig, Riebeck-/Stotteritzer Str.

Leipzig, S-Bahnhof Stétteritz (Tram/Bus)

Leipzig, Breslauer Str.

Leipzig, Weilestr.

Route schedule

Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str. — Leipzig, Stotteritz,

Holzh&user Str.

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig, Gohlis, Landsberger Str.
Stops: 27

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46

00:16-23:46


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-4-555894783-20878408

Leipzig, Rathaus Stotteritz

Leipzig, Kolmstr.

Leipzig, Stoétteritz, Holzhduser Str.

4 Tram time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Leipzig

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-07-31

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved



